

You visualize... We realize CIN:U28995KA2021PLC145718

Ref: Presstonic/NSE /09/2024

Date: 03.04.2024

To, The Manager Listing and Compliance Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)

Mumbai- 400 051

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Take Overs) Regulations 2011 for the financial year ended on 31st March, 2024.

Symbol: PRESSTONIC

Please find enclosed herewith the Disclosure under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Take Overs) Regulations 2011 for the financial year ended on 31st March, 2024 received from Mr. Herga Poornachandra Kedilaya, Promoter and Managing Director of the Company on behalf of the Promoters and Promoters Group of the Company.

This is for your kind information and record.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

For PRESSTONIC ENGINEERING LIMITED

Digitally signed by **SUDHA** SUDHA GAJANANA GAJANANA/ HEGDE Date: 2024.04.03 HEGDE 17:13:40 +05'30'

**SUDHA GAJANANA HEGDE** 

**Company Secretary and Compliance Officer** 

M.No. A68052

## PRESSTONIC ENGINEERING LIMITED

Registered Office Address: Sy. No. 2, Khata No. 145, Hoysala Main Road Pillappa Industrial Layout, Srigandhadakavalu, Sunkadakatte, Viswaneedam, Bengaluru-560091, Karnataka, INDIA Email ID- cs@presstonengg.co, Contact No: 080-23480001

Website: www.presstonic.com

## HERGA POORNACHANDRA KEDILAYA

(Promoter and Managing Director of Presstonic Engineering Limited)
Address: NO.151, Ashwini 11th Main,16th And 17th Cross, Near Cloud Nine Hospital
Malleswaram, Bangalore – 560055

To,
The Manager
Listing and Compliance Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai- 400 051

To,
The Chairman
Audit Committee
Presstonic Engineering Limited
Sy. No. 2, Khata No. 145, Hoysala Main
Road, Pillappa Industrial Layout
Srigandhadakavalu, Sunkadakatte
Viswaneedam, Bengaluru-560091

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Subject:** Disclosure by Promoters/Promoters Group of PRESSTONIC ENGINEERING LIMITED under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Take Overs) Regulations 2011, for the financial year ended on 31.03.2024.

Symbol: PRESSTONIC

Pursuant to the provision of the Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulation, 2011, we hereby declare that the Promoters and Promoters Group hold 44,70,680 equity shares (58.00%) of Presstonic Engineering Limited as on March 31, 2024 and we have not made any encumbrance of shares, directly or indirectly on the shares held by us for the financial year 2023-24.

Further, we confirm that as on  $31^{\text{st}}$  March, 2024, Nil number of shares of the Company are encumbered or pledged by us.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You,

Yours Sincerely

HERGÁ POORNACHANDRA KEDILAYA

On behalf of Promoters and Promoters Group of

Presstonic Engineering Limited

Date: 02.04.2024 Place: Bangalore